5A East Conference Championship Sr Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name
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Mountain Home High School
Joneshboro High School
Searcy High School

Marion High School
Paragould High School
West Memphis High School

Average Time Score

00:17:09.59 17
00:18:26.82 53
00:19:55.68 99
00:20:07.99 104
00:21:25.70 131
00:22:09.64 143
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Team Results

Place Team Name

5A East Conference Championship Sr Boys

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Mountain Home High School 00:17:09.59 27 17
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 143  Whit Lawrence 00:16:44.92 1
2 2 152  Andrew Westphal 00:16:46.88 2
3 3 147  Jacob Pyeatt 00:17:14.73 3
4 5 127  Bob Allen 00:17:28.78 5
5 6 128 Ky Bickford 00:17:32.65 6
6 7 149  Tyler Sosnowski 00:18:04.57 (@)
7 8 150 Xander Towne 00:18:10.61 (8)
2 Jonesboro High School 00:18:26.82 13 53
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
4 71 Damion Brown 00:17:20.32
2 9 75 Jake Falls 00:18:14.44 9
3 10 77 Steven Harrison 00:18:16.67 10
4 12 78 Keagan Pointer 00:18:20.31 11
5 29 73 Leonard Dinwiddie 00:20:02.35 19
6 32 70 Austin Bennett 00:20:17.99 (22)
7 35 81 Chaz Stafford 00:20:44.16 (25)
3  Searcy High School 00:19:55.68 8 99
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
14 211 Beau Vest 00:18:54.27 13
2 20 209 Mason Sciba 00:19:19.26 16
3 31 208  Walker Hendrix 00:20:13.24 21
4 33 212  Landon Wyatt 00:20:21.84 23
5 36 205 Jakobe Alcorn 00:20:49.78 26
6 56 210  Aaron Teague 00:22:29.81 (34)
7 61 206  Andrew Beauman 00:23:51.21 (36)
4  Marion High School 00:20:07.99 10 104
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 19 114  Henry Mulder 00:19:19.25 15
2 21 109 Logan Fowler 00:19:20.69 17
3 30 116  Garren Truitt 00:20:12.15 20
4 34 108 Larry Firethunder 00:20:35.44 24
5 39 112  David Helms 00:21:12.43 28
6 44 110 Landon Geyer 00:21:33.04 (30)
7 48 115  Jackson Tilley 00:21:53.21 (32)
5 Paragould High School 00:21:25.70 8 131
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
17 199  Shawn Winn 00:19:12.09 14
2 28 193  Beau Burbank 00:19:59.62 18
3 45 192  Eathan Barnes 00:21:41.16 31
4 55 191  Peter Bakich 00:22:28.34 33
5 60 197 Lambert Nikoias 00:23:47.27 35
6 71 198  Orlando Oliver 00:28:24.96 (41)
7 72 195  Noah Huffman 00:29:07.40 (42)
6 West Memphis High School 00:22:09.64 11 143
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 13 230 Freddie Thorne 00:18:35.56 12
2 38 221  Trent Combs 00:20:59.39 27
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5A East Conference Championship Sr Boys

41
63
67
69
70

228
227
225
232
222

Josiah Siders
Atherius Scott
Ben Marconi
Landon Wooldridge
Wilnarious Dent
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00:21:25.14
00:24:20.04
00:25:28.10
00:26:26.89
00:26:30.00

29
37
38

(39)

(40)
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5A East Conference Championship Sr Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 143  Whit Lawrence
2 2 152  Andrew Westphal
3 3 147  Jacob Pyeatt
4 4 71 Damion Brown
5 5 127 Bob Allen
6 6 128 Ky Bickford
7 (7) 149  Tyler Sosnowski
8 (8) 150 Xander Towne
9 9 75 Jake Falls
10 10 77 Steven Harrison
11 0 144  Jacob Lewis
12 11 78 Keagan Pointer
13 12 230 Freddie Thorne
14 13 211 Beau Vest
15 0 136  Tyler Firment
16 0 138  Anderson Hodges
17 14 199  Shawn Winn
18 0 139  Bryson Hodges
19 15 114  Henry Mulder
20 16 209 Mason Sciba
21 17 109 Logan Fowler
22 0 134  Shadd Darracq
23 0 130  Darren Blount
24 0 141  Isaiah Kemp
25 0 151  Brandon Weaver
26 0 148  Riley Rowden
27 0 140  Nathan Jenkins
28 18 193 Beau Burbank
29 19 73 Leonard Dinwiddie
30 20 116  Garren Truitt
31 21 208 Walker Hendrix
32 (22) 70 Austin Bennett
33 23 212 Landon Wyatt
34 24 108 Larry Firethunder
35 (25) 81 Chaz Stafford
36 26 205 Jakobe Alcorn
37 0 74 Logan Drake
38 27 221  Trent Combs
39 28 112 David Helms
40 0 72 Noah Bryant
41 29 228 Josiah Siders
42 0 69 TJ Banks
43 0 79 Xander Ramirez
44 (30) 110 Landon Geyer
45 31 192 Eathan Barnes
46 0 137  Alex Hester
a7 0 129  lan Blair
48 (32) 115  Jackson Tilley
49 0 146  Brandon Pollack
50 0 131  Chase Blum
51 0 76 Jack Gabe

Class Chip Time Team
JR 00:16:44.92 Mountain Home High School
SO 00:16:46.88 Mountain Home High School
SR 00:17:14.73 Mountain Home High School
SR 00:17:20.32 Jonesboro High School
SR 00:17:28.78 Mountain Home High School
FR 00:17:32.65 Mountain Home High School
SR 00:18:04.57 Mountain Home High School
SO 00:18:10.61 Mountain Home High School
SO 00:18:14.44 Jonesboro High School
JR 00:18:16.67 Jonesboro High School
SO 00:18:17.27 Mountain Home High School
JR 00:18:20.31 Joneshoro High School
SO 00:18:35.56 West Memphis High School
JR 00:18:54.27 Searcy High School
JR 00:18:54.40 Mountain Home High School
SO 00:19:04.83 Mountain Home High School
SO 00:19:12.09 Paragould High School
SO 00:19:15.09 Mountain Home High School
SR 00:19:19.25 Marion High School
SO 00:19:19.26 Searcy High School
JR 00:19:20.69 Marion High School
SR 00:19:32.54 Mountain Home High School
SO 00:19:35.90 Mountain Home High School
FR 00:19:50.07 Mountain Home High School
SR 00:19:55.01 Mountain Home High School
JR 00:19:58.01 Mountain Home High School
SR 00:19:59.04 Mountain Home High School
SO 00:19:59.62 Paragould High School
JR 00:20:02.35 Jonesboro High School
SO 00:20:12.15 Marion High School
SR 00:20:13.24 Searcy High School
JR 00:20:17.99 Jonesboro High School
SO 00:20:21.84 Searcy High School
FR 00:20:35.44 Marion High School
SR 00:20:44.16 Jonesboro High School
SO 00:20:49.78 Searcy High School
SR 00:20:50.62 Jonesboro High School
SR 00:20:59.39 West Memphis High School
SO 00:21:12.43 Marion High School
FR 00:21:20.45 Jonesboro High School
JR 00:21:25.14 West Memphis High School
FR 00:21:26.57 Jonesboro High School
JR 00:21:30.24 Jonesboro High School
FR 00:21:33.04 Marion High School
SO 00:21:41.16 Paragould High School
FR 00:21:41.79 Mountain Home High School
SO 00:21:49.91 Mountain Home High School
SR 00:21:53.21 Marion High School
JR 00:21:55.07 Mountain Home High School
SR 00:22:06.70 Mountain Home High School
JR 00:22:07.10 Jonesboro High School
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142
80

132
191
210
106
113
170
197
206
133
227
135
207
145
225
104
232
222
198
195
196
226
229
223
224

5A East Conference Championship Sr Boys

Ty Lawrence

EJ Reddick

Josh Boelkens
Peter Bakich
Aaron Teague
Matthew Cash
Dallas Lacy

Trey Czeschin
Lambert Nikoias
Andrew Beauman
Tanner Burnham
Atherius Scott
Tucker Davidson
Andrew Early
Isaac Long

Ben Marconi
Dylan Boals
Landon Wooldridge
Wilnarious Dent
Orlando Oliver
Noah Huffman
Cameron Morato
Jerico McClure
Shyterrion Spencer
Tony Franklin
Treshawn Lowe

FR
SO
FR
FR
FR
JR
FR
FR
FR
JR
SR
SR
FR
FR
JR
SR
SO
SO
JR
FR
SO
FR
SR
SO
SR
JR
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00:22:21.33
00:22:22.87
00:22:23.49
00:22:28.34
00:22:29.81
00:22:43.06
00:22:48.01
00:22:48.81
00:23:47.27
00:23:51.21
00:23:58.56
00:24:20.04
00:24:22.51
00:24:22.52
00:24:22.72
00:25:28.10
00:25:40.34
00:26:26.89
00:26:30.00
00:28:24.96
00:29:07.40
00:29:07.79
00:29:15.97
00:29:16.79
00:31:30.26
00:34:31.69

Mountain Home High School
Jonesboro High School
Mountain Home High School
Paragould High School
Searcy High School

Marion High School

Marion High School
Mountain Home High School
Paragould High School
Searcy High School
Mountain Home High School
West Memphis High School
Mountain Home High School
Searcy High School
Mountain Home High School
West Memphis High School
Marion High School

West Memphis High School
West Memphis High School
Paragould High School
Paragould High School
Paragould High School
West Memphis High School
West Memphis High School
West Memphis High School
West Memphis High School
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