Team	Overall Results	non-Scoring Teams				
Place	<u>Name</u>	Score	Name	Average Time	<u>Finishers</u>	
1	Mountain Home High School	00:17:09.59	17			
2	Jonesboro High School	00:18:26.82	53			
3	Searcy High School	00:19:55.68	99			
4	Marion High School	00:20:07.99	104			
5	Paragould High School	00:21:25.70	131			
6	West Memphis High School	00:22:09.64	143			

eam	Results						
Place	Team Name				Average Time	# of Finishers	Team Sco
1	Mountain Home High	School			00:17:09.59	27	17
	Team Position C	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	1	143	Whit Lawrence		00:16:44.92	1
	2	2	152	Andrew Westphal		00:16:46.88	2
	3	3	147	Jacob Pyeatt		00:17:14.73	3
	4	5	127	Bob Allen		00:17:28.78	5
	5	6	128	Ky Bickford		00:17:32.65	6
	6	7	149	Tyler Sosnowski		00:18:04.57	(7)
	7	8	150	Xander Towne	00.40.00.00	00:18:10.61	(8)
2	Jonesboro High Scho		<b>D</b> " "		00:18:26.82	13	53
		Overall Position	Bib#	Name		Chip Time	Score
	1	4	71 	Damion Brown		00:17:20.32	4
	2	9	75 	Jake Falls		00:18:14.44	9
	3	10	77	Steven Harrison		00:18:16.67	10
	4	12	<b>78</b>	Keagan Pointer		00:18:20.31	11
	5	29	73	Leonard Dinwiddie		00:20:02.35	19
	6	32	70	Austin Bennett		00:20:17.99	(22)
	7	35	81	Chaz Stafford		00:20:44.16	(25)
3	Searcy High School				00:19:55.68	8	99
	' <u></u>	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	14	211	Beau Vest		00:18:54.27	13
	2	20	209	Mason Sciba		00:19:19.26	16
	3	31	208	Walker Hendrix		00:20:13.24	21
	4	33	212	Landon Wyatt		00:20:21.84	23
	5	36	205	Jakobe Alcorn		00:20:49.78	26
	6	56	210	Aaron Teague		00:22:29.81	(34)
	7	61	206	Andrew Beauman		00:23:51.21	(36)
4	Marion High School				00:20:07.99	10	104
	Team Position C	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	19	114	Henry Mulder		00:19:19.25	15
	2	21	109	Logan Fowler		00:19:20.69	17
	3	30	116	Garren Truitt		00:20:12.15	20
	4	34	108	Larry Firethunder		00:20:35.44	24
	5	39	112	David Helms		00:21:12.43	28
	6	44	110	Landon Geyer		00:21:33.04	(30)
	7	48	115	Jackson Tilley		00:21:53.21	(32)
5	Paragould High School				00:21:25.70	8	131
	Team Position C	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	17	199	Shawn Winn		00:19:12.09	14
	2	28	193	Beau Burbank		00:19:59.62	18
	3	45	192	Eathan Barnes		00:21:41.16	31
	4	55	191	Peter Bakich		00:22:28.34	33
	5	60	197	Lambert Nikoias		00:23:47.27	35
	6	71	198	Orlando Oliver		00:28:24.96	(41)
	7	72	195	Noah Huffman		00:29:07.40	(42)
6	West Memphis High				00:22:09.64	11	143
	Team Position C	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	13	230	Freddie Thorne		00:18:35.56	12
	2	38	221	Trent Combs		00:20:59.39	27
				Printed: 10/29/2019 7:44:06 AM			Page: 2

3	41	228	Josiah Siders	00:21:25.14	29
4	63	227	Atherius Scott	00:24:20.04	37
5	67	225	Ben Marconi	00:25:28.10	38
6	69	232	Landon Wooldridge	00:26:26.89	(39)
7	70	222	Wilnarious Dent	00:26:30.00	(40)

Printed: 10/29/2019 7:44:06 AM

### Individual Overall Results

Occupati				01	Oli in Time	T
<u>Overall</u>	<u>Score</u>		<u>Name</u>	<u>Class</u>	Chip Time	
1	1	143	Whit Lawrence	JR	00:16:44.92	Mountain Home High School
2	2	152	Andrew Westphal	so	00:16:46.88	Mountain Home High School
3	3	147	Jacob Pyeatt	SR	00:17:14.73	Mountain Home High School
4	4	71	Damion Brown	SR	00:17:20.32	Jonesboro High School
5	5	127	Bob Allen	SR	00:17:28.78	Mountain Home High School
6	6	128	Ky Bickford	FR	00:17:32.65	Mountain Home High School
7	(7)	149	Tyler Sosnowski	SR	00:18:04.57	Mountain Home High School
8	(8)	150	Xander Towne	SO	00:18:10.61	Mountain Home High School
9	9	<i>7</i> 5	Jake Falls	so	00:18:14.44	Jonesboro High School
10	10	<i>77</i>	Steven Harrison	JR	00:18:16.67	Jonesboro High School
11	0	144	Jacob Lewis	SO	00:18:17.27	Mountain Home High School
12	11	78	Keagan Pointer	JR	00:18:20.31	Jonesboro High School
13	12	230	Freddie Thorne	so	00:18:35.56	West Memphis High School
14	13	211	Beau Vest	JR	00:18:54.27	Searcy High School
15	0	136	Tyler Firment	JR	00:18:54.40	Mountain Home High School
16	0	138	Anderson Hodges	SO	00:19:04.83	Mountain Home High School
17	14	199	Shawn Winn	so	00:19:12.09	Paragould High School
18	0	139	Bryson Hodges	SO	00:19:15.09	Mountain Home High School
19	15	114	Henry Mulder	SR	00:19:19.25	Marion High School
20	16	209	Mason Sciba	so	00:19:19.26	Searcy High School
21	17	109	Logan Fowler	JR	00:19:20.69	Marion High School
22	0	134	Shadd Darracq	SR	00:19:32.54	Mountain Home High School
23	0	130	Darren Blount	SO	00:19:35.90	Mountain Home High School
24	0	141	Isaiah Kemp	FR	00:19:50.07	Mountain Home High School
25	0	151	Brandon Weaver	SR	00:19:55.01	Mountain Home High School
26	0	148	Riley Rowden	JR	00:19:58.01	Mountain Home High School
27	0	140	Nathan Jenkins	SR	00:19:59.04	Mountain Home High School
28	18	193	Beau Burbank	so	00:19:59.62	Paragould High School
29	19	73	Leonard Dinwiddie	JR	00:20:02.35	Jonesboro High School
30	20	116	Garren Truitt	so	00:20:12.15	Marion High School
31	21	208	Walker Hendrix	SR	00:20:13.24	Searcy High School
32	(22)	70	Austin Bennett	JR	00:20:17.99	Jonesboro High School
33	23	212	Landon Wyatt	so	00:20:21.84	Searcy High School
34	24	108	Larry Firethunder	FR		Marion High School
35	(25)	81	Chaz Stafford	SR	00:20:44.16	Jonesboro High School
36	26	205	Jakobe Alcorn	so	00:20:49.78	Searcy High School
37	0	74	Logan Drake	SR	00:20:50.62	Jonesboro High School
38	27	221	Trent Combs	SR	00:20:59.39	West Memphis High School
39	28	112	David Helms	so	00:21:12.43	Marion High School
40	0	72	Noah Bryant	FR		Jonesboro High School
41	29	228	Josiah Siders	JR	00:21:25.14	West Memphis High School
42	0	69	TJ Banks	FR		Jonesboro High School
43	0	79	Xander Ramirez	JR		Jonesboro High School
44	(30)	110	Landon Geyer	FR		Marion High School
45	31	192	Eathan Barnes	so		Paragould High School
46	0	137	Alex Hester	FR		Mountain Home High School
47	0	129	lan Blair	SO		Mountain Home High School
48	(32)	115	Jackson Tilley	SR		Marion High School
49	0	146	Brandon Pollack	JR		Mountain Home High School
50	0	131	Chase Blum	SR		Mountain Home High School
51	0	76	Jack Gabe	JR		Jonesboro High School
<i>J</i> ,	9	. •		0, 1	30.22.07.70	Constant ingit dollar

52	0	142	Ty Lawrence	FR	00:22:21.33	Mountain Home High School
53	0	80	EJ Reddick	SO	00:22:22.87	Jonesboro High School
54	0	132	Josh Boelkens	FR	00:22:23.49	Mountain Home High School
55	33	191	Peter Bakich	FR	00:22:28.34	Paragould High School
56	(34)	210	Aaron Teague	FR	00:22:29.81	Searcy High School
57	0	106	Matthew Cash	JR	00:22:43.06	Marion High School
58	0	113	Dallas Lacy	FR	00:22:48.01	Marion High School
59	0	170	Trey Czeschin	FR	00:22:48.81	Mountain Home High School
60	35	197	Lambert Nikoias	FR	00:23:47.27	Paragould High School
61	(36)	206	Andrew Beauman	JR	00:23:51.21	Searcy High School
62	0	133	Tanner Burnham	SR	00:23:58.56	Mountain Home High School
63	37	227	Atherius Scott	SR	00:24:20.04	West Memphis High School
64	0	135	Tucker Davidson	FR	00:24:22.51	Mountain Home High School
65	0	207	Andrew Early	FR	00:24:22.52	Searcy High School
66	0	145	Isaac Long	JR	00:24:22.72	Mountain Home High School
67	38	225	Ben Marconi	SR	00:25:28.10	West Memphis High School
68	0	104	Dylan Boals	SO	00:25:40.34	Marion High School
69	(39)	232	Landon Wooldridge	SO	00:26:26.89	West Memphis High School
70	(40)	222	Wilnarious Dent	JR	00:26:30.00	West Memphis High School
71	(41)	198	Orlando Oliver	FR	00:28:24.96	Paragould High School
72	(42)	195	Noah Huffman	SO	00:29:07.40	Paragould High School
73	0	196	Cameron Morato	FR	00:29:07.79	Paragould High School
74	0	226	Jerico McClure	SR	00:29:15.97	West Memphis High School
75	0	229	Shyterrion Spencer	SO	00:29:16.79	West Memphis High School
76	0	223	Tony Franklin	SR	00:31:30.26	West Memphis High School
77	0	224	Treshawn Lowe	JR	00:34:31.69	West Memphis High School

Printed: 10/29/2019 7:44:06 AM